PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6250235

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
VERMILLION, INC.	07/11/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ASPIRA WOMEN'S HEALTH INC.	
Street Address:	12117 BEE CAVES ROAD	
City:	AUSTIN	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78737	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 26

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9816995
Application Number:	15809591
Patent Number:	7951529
Patent Number:	7605003
Application Number:	13898235
Patent Number:	7510842
Patent Number:	8682591
Patent Number:	8465929
Application Number:	15365652
Patent Number:	8221984
Patent Number:	8206934
Patent Number:	6925389
Patent Number:	8664358
Patent Number:	9274118
Patent Number:	9846158
Patent Number:	10605811
Application Number:	16793347
Application Number:	11922621
Patent Number:	7761239
Patent Number:	7096206

PATENT REEL: 053499 FRAME: 0896

506203496

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7867719
Patent Number:	7998743
Patent Number:	8709735
Patent Number:	8008020
Application Number:	62992358
Application Number:	62978471

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)310-6001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-310-6224

Email: BOSIPMAIL@GTLAW.COM

Correspondent Name: MELISSA HUNTER-ENSOR, PH.D. Address Line 1: ONE INTERNATIONAL PLACE

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	168109.010100
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MELISSA HUNTER-ENSOR, PH.D.
SIGNATURE:	/MELISSA HUNTER-ENSOR, Ph.D./
DATE SIGNED:	08/14/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=VermillionNameChange#page1.tif source=VermillionNameChange#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 053499 FRAME: 0897

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "VERMILLION, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "VERMILLION, INC." TO "ASPIRA WOMEN'S HEALTH INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE ELEVENTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2020, AT 8:04 O'CLOCK A.M.

3233204 8100 SR# 20205630566

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Justice in gradient generated in general

Authentication: 203088209

Date: 06-11-20

PATENT REEL: 053499 FRAME: 0898 DocuSign Envelope ID: 0563FBC1-66DB-4C6E-BC2F-B3B7516BCE2B

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 08:04 AM 06/11/2020
FILED 08:04 AM 06/11/2020
SR 20205630566 - File Number 3233204

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

FOURTH AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

VERMILLION, INC.

Vermillion, Inc. (the "Corporation"), a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, hereby certifies as follows:

- 1. This Certificate of Amendment amends the provisions of the Corporation's Fourth Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on January 22, 2010, as amended by the Certificate of Amendment filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on June 27, 2014 (the "Certificate of Incorporation").
- 2. ARTICLE I of the Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended and restated in its entirety as follows:

ARTICLE I

The name of this corporation is Aspira Women's Health Inc.

3. The foregoing amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be executed by its duly authorized officer on this 11th day of June 2020.

Vermillion, Inc.

Bv: Valerie Palmieri

Dy.

Valerie B. Palmieri

DocuSigned by:

President and Chief Executive Officer

PATENT REEL: 053499 FRAME: 0899

RECORDED: 08/14/2020